forms part of a block of flats and as such it is assumed there is a mutual  repairing liability for structural repairs.

We are of the opinion that the present re-instatement value of the property with due  allowance for demolition, site
clearance and professional fees would be fairly stated in the  region of £ 125000(One Hundred and Twenty Five
Thousand Pounds Sterling).

In forming our valuation due consideration has been given to the condition and situation of  the property together
with the likely demand for a property of this size and nature in this  area. We are therefore of the opinion that the
current market value, with the benefit of  vacant possession may be fairly stated in the region of £ 95000 (Ninety
Five  Thousand Pounds Sterling).

Signed

Report author

Company name

Address

Date of report

Single Survey

Matters for a solicitor or licensed conveyancer

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

Valuation and market comments

Security Print Code [573932 = 8930   ]